
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032495-2022 

Contract

Supply of Water Meters and AMR units

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032495

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cb1f  

Published 16 November 2022, 1:00pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Email

George.Russell@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032495-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032495-2022
mailto:George.Russell@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Companies House

02366682

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Water Meters and AMR units

Reference number

CM2132

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38421100 - Water meters

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this Framework Agreement is for the supply of

of Water Meters and AMR units to Yorkshire Water Services. 

This is for the maintenance of meter reading efficiency in areas not chosen for smart meter
deployment.

The tender was split into 2 lots:

Lot 1 - Supply of water meters and AMRs

Lot 2 - Supply of replacement AMR units only

The anticipated spend is estimated to be up to £10,170,000 for a 5 year contract term across
both lots.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £10,170,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of water meters and AMRs

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38421100 - Water meters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this Framework Agreement is for the supply of

of Water Meters and AMR units to Yorkshire Water Services.

Lot 1 involves the supply of water meters and AMRs and anticipated spend is estimated to be
up to £7,420,000 for a 5 year contract term.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 7

Supply of Replacement AMR units only

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38421100 - Water meters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this Framework Agreement is for the supply of

of Water Meters and AMR units to Yorkshire Water Services.

Lot 2 involves the supply of replacement AMRs and anticipated spend is estimated to be up
to £2,750,000 for a 5 year contract term.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017329

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,170,000

/Notice/017329-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water Services

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T00:22:57+0100
	TCPDF




